I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2005 (SECOND) Regular Session

EC Resolution No. 106

Introduced by

ì

F. B. AGUON IR

Relative to honoring, commending and recognizing Mr. and Mrs. Adella Roberto for their tremendous support and assistance given to many of Guam's residence who have and continue to receive medical attention in the mainland, U.S.; and further extends a Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse for their kind Hospitality and Goodwill on behalf of the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs Adella Roberto, former residents of Yona, Guam, and are now residing in Santa Ana, California for twenty-nine years and have been married for fifty years with a total of thirteen children and twentytwo grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs Adella Roberto, who have been accommodating individuals referred off-island for medical follow-ups by providing food and transportation for these individuals in need for many years throughout their life; and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Adella Roberto, while residing in California, have accommodated Guam residents who have been referred to California for medical follow-ups with the generosity and hospitality of their kindness and support; and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Adella Roberto, knowing that a family is in the area for a medical follow-up, have gone as far as providing the family with home-cooked meals and delivering the food to their hotel, or hosting them at their home in many other ways; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, hereby honoring, commending and recognizing Mr. and Mrs. Adella Roberto for their tremendous support and assistance given to many of Guam's residence who have and continue to receive medical attention in the mainland, U.S.; and further extends a Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse for their kind Hospitality and Goodwill an behalf of the people of Guam.; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. and Mrs. Adella Roberto; to the Honorable Mayor of Hagatna, John A. Cruz; to the Honorable F. Philip Carbullido, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Guam; to the Honorable Madeleine Z. Bordallo, Member of Congress, U. S. House of Representatives; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 16th DAY OF DECEMBER 2005.

MARK FORBES Speaker

EDWARD J.B. CALVO Senator and Secretary of the Legislature